0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG08800951
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY   APPROVED BY
羅佳芳 sally1 溫美玲 ling 闕喜俊 chiueh
MECHANICAL
ENGINEER
APPROVED
REJECTED

Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to SMD POWER CHOKE
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－３０℃～１００℃(Including self - temperature rise)
SCDS6D28T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test Freq. RDC
Rated
Current Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A) (±%)
SCDS6D28T-1R0□-S-N 1 10 kHz,1 V 0.024 3.5 30 1R0
SCDS6D28T-1R5□-S-N 1.5 10 kHz,1 V 0.0195 3.4 30 1R5
SCDS6D28T-3R0□-S-N 3 10 kHz,1 V 0.024 3 30 3R0
SCDS6D28T-3R3□-S-N 3.3 10 kHz,1 V 0.025 3 30 3R3
SCDS6D28T-3R9□-S-N 3.9 10 kHz,1 V 0.027 2.6 30 3R9
SCDS6D28T-4R7□-S-N 4.7 10 kHz,1 V 0.031 2.4 20,30 4R7
SCDS6D28T-5R0□-S-N 5 10 kHz,1 V 0.031 2.4 30 5R0
SCDS6D28T-6R0□-S-N 6 10 kHz,1 V 0.035 2.25 30 6R0
SCDS6D28T-6R2□-S-N 6.2 10 kHz,1 V 0.051 2.4 20,30 6R2
SCDS6D28T-6R8□-S-N 6.8 10 kHz,1 V 0.05 2.15 20,30 6R8
SCDS6D28T-7R3□-S-N 7.3 10 kHz,1 V 0.054 2.1 30 7R3
SCDS6D28T-8R6□-S-N 8.6 10 kHz,1 V 0.058 1.85 30 8R6
SCDS6D28T-100□-S-N 10 10 kHz,1 V 0.065 1.7 20,30 100
SCDS6D28T-120□-S-N 12 10 kHz,1 V 0.07 1.55 20,30 120
SCDS6D28T-150□-S-N 15 10 kHz,1 V 0.084 1.4 20,30 150
SCDS6D28T-180□-S-N 18 10 kHz,1 V 0.095 1.32 30 180
SCDS6D28T-220□-S-N 22 10 kHz,1 V 0.128 1.2 30 220
SCDS6D28T-270□-S-N 27 10 kHz,1 V 0.142 1.05 30 270
SCDS6D28T-330□-S-N 33 10 kHz,1 V 0.165 0.97 30 330
SCDS6D28T-390□-S-N 39 10 kHz,1 V 0.21 0.86 30 390
SCDS6D28T-470□-S-N 47 10 kHz,1 V 0.238 0.8 20,30 470
SCDS6D28T-560□-S-N 56 10 kHz,1 V 0.277 0.73 30 560
SCDS6D28T-680□-S-N 68 10 kHz,1 V 0.304 0.65 30 680
SCDS6D28T-820□-S-N 82 10 kHz,1 V 0.39 0.6 30 820
SCDS6D28T-101□-S-N 100 10 kHz,1 V 0.535 0.54 30 101
NOTE: □-tolerance M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －３０℃～１００℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate current: The rate current indicates the current when the inductance decreases  to 65% over of
   it's nominal value or D.C.current when the temperature rising T=40℃ lower, whichever is lower.
3.RDC test method: place testing device to the 2 solder ends of wounding and test the value.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
Part No.
SCDS6D28T Series Specification
Inductance Test Freq. RDC
Rated
Current Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A) (±%)
SCDS6D28T-121□-S-N 120 10 kHz,1 V 0.6 0.4 20,30 121
SCDS6D28T-221□-S-N 220 10 kHz,1 V 1.3 0.3 20,30 221
Part No.
SCDS6D28T Series Specification
8 SCDS6D28T Series
 8.1 Construction: